## Research & Reviews: Journal of Material Sciences

May, 2016

To, Editorial Coordinator, Research & Reviews: Journal of Material Sciences

Subject: Accepting the Editorial Board Member position of Research & Reviews: Journal of Material Sciences

Dear Journal Coordinator,

I would like to serve as an Editorial Board Member for journal, **Research & Reviews: Journal of Material Sciences**, a renowned periodical in material sciences and allowing the journal to display my affiliation details at journal's website.

I am happy to render my continuous support and suggestion(s) for the betterment of journal in favoring the dissemination of scientific knowledge for the respective research community.

Best wishes, Regards,

a Samarhets

Name: Dr R Somashekar Designation: Professor in Physics Current Affiliation: University of Mysore Country: India Contact Email: <u>rs@physics.uni-mysore.ac.in</u> Contact Number: +919449130134

Suggestion or proposal:

Materials sciences is a vast field and new interesting results are discovered everyday. This journal should be a platform for publishing such results. The journal should set high standards for publishing a result. This is achieved by good reviewing process. I hope this journal has all the potential to achieve this in near future.

Research & Reviews: Journal of Material Sciences 731 Gull Ave, Foster City CA 94404, USA Tel: +1-800-216-6499 E-mail: contact@rroij.com